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#1: USA COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#2: USA COVID-19 Daily Cases Weekday Seasonality (Past 4 Weeks) …

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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1 California 11.9% 4,625 -280 102 -25 51 -65%

2 Florida 6.5% 2,423 -141 144 -2 62 -76%

3 Texas 8.7% 1,840 -960 105 -27 58 -75%

4 Missouri 1.8% 1,613 +381 280 +18 45 -11%

5 Wisconsin 1.8% 1,582 +689 246 +55 0 0%

6 Illinois 3.8% 1,462 +59 155 -103 7 -40%

7 Georgia 3.2% 1,409 -242 163 -23 50 -60%

8 Louisiana 1.4% 1,281 -114 146 -18 54 -75%

9 Indiana 2.0% 1,243 +400 176 +30 0 0%

10 North Carolina 3.2% 1,196 +110 133 -16 57 -38%

11 Alabama 1.5% 1,109 +598 217 +11 50 -50%

12 Tennessee 2.1% 933 -831 175 -48 47 -57%

13 Virginia 2.6% 874 -325 128 +1 35 -22%

14 Ohio 3.5% 837 +64 95 -4 44 -29%

15 Iowa 1.0% 784 +135 220 -72 16 -43%

16 New York 5.9% 725 -4 42 +1 156 -92%

17 Minnesota 1.7% 723 +16 122 -24 15 -32%

18 Oklahoma 1.2% 695 +275 224 +6 47 -28%

19 Utah 1.0% 628 +240 193 +54 57 -24%

20 Maryland 1.8% 577 +65 112 -4 115 -46%

21 Kentucky 1.3% 530 +220 162 +21 30 -13%

22 South Carolina 1.6% 522 -141 253 +42 63 -34%

23 Arkansas 0.9% 508 -179 248 -6 50 -18%

24 North Dakota 0.2% 426 +129 496 +58 0 0%

25 Colorado 1.7% 417 +132 66 +9 140 -48%

26 Arizona 2.2% 384 +134 69 -14 73 -88%

27 Washington 2.3% 350 -151 59 -4 60 -56%

28 Nevada 0.9% 317 -191 107 -43 57 -75%

29 New Jersey 2.7% 297 -14 46 +5 161 -90%

30 Massachusetts 2.1% 286 -80 62 +13 141 -88%

31 Mississippi 0.9% 254 -156 174 -25 45 -66%

32 South Dakota 0.3% 201 -19 303 +12 14 -29%

33 Oregon 1.3% 181 -7 54 -2 43 -38%

34 West Virginia 0.5% 178 +55 127 +21 1 -4%

35 Puerto Rico 1.0% 171 +145 54 +34 26 -60%

36 Delaware 0.3% 123 -28 131 -2 138 -62%

37 Hawaii 0.4% 114 -47 96 -57 15 -54%

38 Idaho 0.5% 112 -78 123 -15 58 -67%

39 New Mexico 0.6% 100 +41 53 +6 46 -70%

40 Montana 0.3% 96 -4 112 -11 9 -30%

41 Nebraska 0.6% 80 -1 140 +69 134 -47%

42 Pennsylvania 3.9% 76 -615 52 -14 156 -63%

43 Alaska 0.2% 62 -24 118 -19 42 -36%

44 Wyoming 0.2% 49 +23 84 +31 137 -16%

45 New Hampshire 0.4% 44 +21 30 +6 134 -67%

46 District of Columbia 0.2% 40 -1 85 +17 133 -74%

47 Maine 0.4% 29 +14 26 +9 114 -50%

48 U.S. Virgin Islands 0.0% 9 -5 72 -44 23 -83%

49 Vermont 0.2% 7 +6 12 +6 161 -87%

50 Rhode Island 0.3% 0 -35 39 -80 141 -90%

51 Northern Mariana Islands 0.0% 0 +0 6 +0 163 -83%

52 Michigan 3.0% 0 +0 67 +6 142 -45%

53 Kansas 0.9% 0 +0 112 -35 18 -68%

54 Guam 0.0% 0 +0 90 -133 17 -86%

55 Connecticut 1.1% 0 +0 22 +7 144 -95%

56 American Samoa 0.0% 0 +0 0 +0 - -

Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak

% US 

Pop 9/13/20 7D Delta 9/13/20 7D Delta # Days

% Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

United States 100% 32,522 -721 120 -10 58 -45%

United States (ex-CA) 88% 28,415 -441 120 -8 58 -49%

States:

Sorted Daily Cases (3D avg)

Daily Cases per 1mm residents Since Peak

% US 

Pop 9/13/20 7D Delta 9/13/20 7D Delta # Days

% Decline 

in Daily 

Cases

United States 100% 32,522 -721 120 -10 58 -45%

United States (ex-CA) 88% 28,415 -441 120 -8 58 -49%

States:
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#3: USA State COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#4: USA COVID-19 Heat Map…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Daily Case Increases

Daily Case Increases per 1mm Resident (3D Avg) 7D Delta in Daily New Cases per 1mm (3D Avg)

7D Delta in Daily New Cases
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#5: # of Days since Daily Case Peaked by States…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

# Days since Daily Cases (3D Avg) Peak (as of 9/13)

Sorted

Peak Date 9/13/20

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 7/17/20 58 -45% 100%

States:
Northern Mariana Islands 4/3/20 163 -83% 0.0%

Vermont 4/5/20 161 -87% 0.2%

New Jersey 4/5/20 161 -90% 2.7%

Pennsylvania 4/10/20 156 -63% 3.9%

New York 4/10/20 156 -92% 5.9%

Connecticut 4/22/20 144 -95% 1.1%

Michigan 4/24/20 142 -45% 3.0%

Rhode Island 4/25/20 141 -90% 0.3%

Massachusetts 4/25/20 141 -88% 2.1%

Colorado 4/26/20 140 -48% 1.7%

Delaware 4/28/20 138 -62% 0.3%

Wyoming 4/29/20 137 -16% 0.2%

New Hampshire 5/2/20 134 -67% 0.4%

Nebraska 5/2/20 134 -47% 0.6%

District of Columbia 5/3/20 133 -74% 0.2%

Maryland 5/21/20 115 -46% 1.8%

Maine 5/22/20 114 -50% 0.4%

Arizona 7/2/20 73 -88% 2.2%

South Carolina 7/12/20 63 -34% 1.6%

Florida 7/13/20 62 -76% 6.5%

Washington 7/15/20 60 -56% 2.3%

Texas 7/17/20 58 -75% 8.7%

Idaho 7/17/20 58 -67% 0.5%

Utah 7/18/20 57 -24% 1.0%

Nevada 7/18/20 57 -75% 0.9%

North Carolina 7/18/20 57 -38% 3.2%

Louisiana 7/21/20 54 -75% 1.4%

California 7/24/20 51 -65% 11.9%

Georgia 7/25/20 50 -60% 3.2%

Arkansas 7/25/20 50 -18% 0.9%

Alabama 7/25/20 50 -50% 1.5%

Tennessee 7/28/20 47 -57% 2.1%

Oklahoma 7/28/20 47 -28% 1.2%

New Mexico 7/29/20 46 -70% 0.6%

Mississippi 7/30/20 45 -66% 0.9%

Missouri 7/30/20 45 -11% 1.8%

Ohio 7/31/20 44 -29% 3.5%

Oregon 8/1/20 43 -38% 1.3%

Alaska 8/2/20 42 -36% 0.2%

Virginia 8/9/20 35 -22% 2.6%

Kentucky 8/14/20 30 -13% 1.3%

Puerto Rico 8/18/20 26 -60% 1.0%

U.S. Virgin Islands 8/21/20 23 -83% 0.0%

Kansas 8/26/20 18 -68% 0.9%

Guam 8/27/20 17 -86% 0.0%

Iowa 8/28/20 16 -43% 1.0%

Minnesota 8/29/20 15 -32% 1.7%

Hawaii 8/29/20 15 -54% 0.4%

South Dakota 8/30/20 14 -29% 0.3%

Montana 9/4/20 9 -30% 0.3%

Illinois 9/6/20 7 -40% 3.8%

West Virginia 9/12/20 1 -4% 0.5%

Wisconsin 9/13/20 0 0% 1.8%

North Dakota 9/13/20 0 0% 0.2%

Indiana 9/13/20 0 0% 2.0%

Sorted

Peak Date 9/13/20

% off the 

Peak

% US 

Pop

United States 7/17/20 58 -45% 100%

States:

# Days since Daily Case Peak: Greener = More Days

Daily Cases % off the Peak: Greener = Larger Decline
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#6: US New Cases by States… (sorted by today’s new cases)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

9/6/20 9/11/20 9/12/20 9/13/20 vs 7D ago

United States 33,243 44,379 40,818 32,522 -721

United States (ex-CA) 28,338 41,053 36,711 27,897 -8,814

States:

Sorted

7D Ago Last 3-day Trend

9/6/20 9/11/20 9/12/20 9/13/20 vs 7D ago

United States 33,243 44,379 40,818 32,522 -721

United States (ex-CA) 28,338 41,053 36,711 27,897 -8,814

States:

California 4,905 3,326 4,107 4,625

Florida 2,564 3,650 3,190 2,423

Texas 2,800 3,397 3,905 1,840

Missouri 1,232 1,569 1,974 1,613 <--higher

Wisconsin 893 1,369 1,353 1,582 <--higher

Illinois 1,403 2,312 2,121 1,462 <--higher

Georgia 1,651 1,658 2,124 1,409

Louisiana 1,395 755 0 1,281

Indiana 843 1,262 1,056 1,243 <--higher

North Carolina 1,086 1,532 1,454 1,196 <--higher

Alabama 511 1,138 943 1,109 <--higher

Tennessee 1,764 1,622 1,032 933

Virginia 1,199 1,115 1,300 874

Ohio 773 1,240 1,242 837 <--higher

Iowa 649 728 573 784 <--higher

New York 729 880 849 725

Minnesota 707 467 872 723 <--higher

Oklahoma 420 942 1,017 695 <--higher

Utah 388 656 572 628 <--higher

Maryland 512 646 809 577 <--higher

Kentucky 310 932 711 530 <--higher

South Carolina 663 2,454 932 522

Arkansas 687 1,107 631 508

North Dakota 297 241 467 426 <--higher

Colorado 285 307 415 417 <--higher

Arizona 250 521 605 384 <--higher

Washington 501 544 465 350

Nevada 508 260 414 317

New Jersey 311 474 449 297

Massachusetts 366 440 554 286

Mississippi 410 853 445 254

South Dakota 220 283 320 201

Oregon 188 211 291 181

West Virginia 123 157 347 178 <--higher

Puerto Rico 26 109 241 171 <--higher

Delaware 151 0 260 123

Hawaii 161 167 127 114

Idaho 190 333 217 112

New Mexico 59 134 98 100 <--higher

Montana 100 122 140 96

Nebraska 81 468 267 80

Pennsylvania 691 1,008 920 76

Alaska 86 93 103 62

Wyoming 26 64 33 49 <--higher

New Hampshire 23 47 32 44 <--higher

District of Columbia 41 81 59 40

Maine 15 32 42 29 <--higher

U.S. Virgin Islands 14 4 10 9

Vermont 1 7 9 7 <--higher

Rhode Island 35 123 0 0

Northern Mariana Islands 0 0 1 0

Michigan 0 1,313 692 0

Kansas 0 976 0 0

Guam 0 17 28 0

Connecticut 0 233 0 0

American Samoa 0 0 0 0

higher – if the state has more daily cases than 7D ago…
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#7: US Daily Hospitalizations…(aggregated by data type)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

US Gross Hospitalizations
(Composite of 33 states that report “gross hospitalizations”)

US Net Hospitalizations
(Composite of 18 states that report “net/current hospitalizations”)

-90%

since peak
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#8: US Daily New Fatalities…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

US daily COVID-19 Fatalities

-81%

since peak
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#9: Rolling 7-Day Change in the Key Metrics… (Past 8 Weeks)

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#12: Daily New Deaths by States… (sorted by “open” date)

9/13/2020 13Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#13: State COVID-19 situation by Reopen Date…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 
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#14: State COVID-19 Daily Positivity Rate by Reopen Date…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, State Department of Health 

Composite Daily Positivity Rate
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#15: Global COVID-19 Situation at a Glance…

Source: Fundstrat, COVID-19 Tracking Project, Johns Hopkins CSSE, State Department of Health 
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